FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Amedee to Engrossed House Resolution No. 49 by Representative Robby Carter

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert the following: 2 3 "To urge and request the Marriage-Persons Committee of the Louisiana State Law 4 Institute to study and the Louisiana State Law Institute to make specific" 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2 6 On page 1, line 3, after "recommendations" and before "for revisions" insert "and the Task Force on Benefits of Marriage and Incentives for Premarital Counseling and Pre-Divorce Counseling to study and make recommendations" 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3 10 On page 2, at the end of line 4 delete "Louisiana State Law Institute to" and insert the 11 following: 12 "Marriage-Persons Committee of the Louisiana State Law Institute and the Task 13 Force on Benefits of Marriage and Incentives for Premarital Counseling and Pre-14 Divorce Counseling to each" 15 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4 17 On page 2, line 5, after "affidavit and" and before "make" insert "the Louisiana State Law Institute and the Task Force on Benefits of Marriage and Incentives for Premarital 18 19 Counseling and Pre-Divorce Counseling to each" 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5 21 On page 2, line 9, after "Institute and" delete the remainder of the line and insert the 22 following: "the chair of the Task Force on Benefits of Marriage and Incentives for Premarital 23

Counseling and Pre-Divorce Counseling and that the Louisiana State Law Institute

and the Task Force on Benefits of Marriage and Incentives for Premarital Counseling

and Pre-Divorce Counseling each report"

2425

26